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Children’s House (3 years —6 years)
(Preschool-Kindergarten)

2025-2026 Program and Tuition Fee Schedule

GENERAL CLASS SCHEDULE

6:30 a.m. to 8:30 a.m. Daycare Available: (inside and outside activities, breakfast)

8:30 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. Morning Work Period (structured activities, group activities, snack offered)
11:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. Outside Play and Lunch

12:30 p.m. to 2:30 p.m. Napping time provided

2:30 p.m. to 3:30 p.m. Afternoon Work Period (structured activities, group activities)
3:30 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. Daycare Available (snack offered)
6:00 p.m. School Closed

CURRICULUM

The Children’s House, for children approximately three to six years of age, is designed to appropriately enrich, stimulate,
and challenge the preschool and kindergarten aged child. It is prepared as carefully as the Infant — Toddler environment,
to satisfy the child’s need for constructive activity at a higher level.

Children at this age have what Dr. Montessori called the “Absorbent Mind”. They can absorb all aspects of the
environment and do it without effort or fatigue. The child will work diligently with focused concentration with the
carefully prepared environment, cultivating a love of learning and gaining an ability to express themselves clearly.

The Children’s House environment has five main areas: practical life, sensorial, language, math and cultural extensions.
In addition, the program curriculum also includes training in music, art and social skills. The emphasis at this age is to
guide the child to be independent in their most immediate worlds, their classrooms, and their homes.

MEALS AND SNACKS

Nutrition is very important to us at Montessori Academy of Upland. Montessori Academy of Upland offers a hot lunch
program which is at an additional cost to the school’s tuition $4.75 per day (subject to change). Parents can bring their
child’s breakfast and lunch daily. When children are eating breakfast at school, parents are asked to provide 3 food groups
and all packed lunches should consist of 4 food groups. Snack is scheduled on a rotating calendar where the student will
be assigned one day each month to bring snack for the class. Parents will be notified of the items needed the week prior
to the next month.

EXTRA-CURRICULAR AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS

We offer a variety of extracurricular activities for enrolled students, including soccer and dance, with additional options
available based on student interest. These classes are led by qualified staff members or external vendors and take place
once a week after school hours, typically at 2:40 p.m. and at 3:20 p.m. Participation requires an additional fee, which is
paid directly to the provider or instructor. Students may only be enrolled in these activities if their scheduled pick-up time
is after the activity ends. Children who have already been picked up cannot return to participate. To explore all available
activities and sign up, please visit our website or speak to one of our office administrators.



Children’s House — Enrollment Tuition Fees

SUMMER ONLY Program Time 3 Week Session
Session 1: June 9, 2025 — June 27, 2025 Part Day 8:30 a.m. — 12:30 p.m. $546.00
Session 2: June 30, 2025 — July 18, 2025 Full Day 8:30 a.m. — 2:30 p.m. $672.00
Session 3: July 21, 2025 — August 8, 2025 Full Day Plus | 8:30 a.m. — 2:30 p.m. plus 3 extra hours $726.00
Summer Activities Fee: $75 All Day 630 a.m. — 6:00 p.m. $768.00
. Monthly Weekly
ACADEMIC Program Time Yearly (10 Payments) | (42 Payments)
YEAR ONLY* Part Day 8:30 a.m. — 12:30 p.m. $7,640.00 $764.00 $182.00
August 18, 2025 — Full Day 8:30 a.m. — 2:30 p.m. $9,380.00 $938.00 $224.00
June 4, 2026 Full Day Plus | 8:30 a.m. — 2:30 p.m. plus 3 extra hours | $10,150.00 $1,015.00 $242.00
Registration Fee: All Day 6:30 a.m. — 6:00 p.m. $10,720.00 $1,072.00 $256.00
$200 *Does not include Winter or Spring Holiday Day Care.
HOLIDAY DAYCARE Program Daily Rate
11/24/25 - 11/26/25 Part Day (4hrs) $36.40
12/22/25,12/23/25, 12/26/25, Full Day (6hrs) $44.80
12/29/25 - 12/31/25, 01/2/26 Full Day Plus (9hrs) $48.40
03/30/26 - 04/03/26 All Day $51.20

We are a tuition-based program. The tuition is based on the calculations of the school days that we offer as listed on our
calendar. There are 15 days of holiday day care offered this school year at an additional fee. You can select to enroll in a
payment plan that is separate to your tuition cost. Your tuition is equally divided into monthly or weekly payments. All payments
are equal regardless of the number of days the school is in session or the number of days the student attends. There are no
reductions in tuition for absences due to illness, family vacations, or other reasons. If a child is enrolled after school starts,

tuition is pro-rated.

DISCOUNTS AND ADDITIONAL FEES

Annual Payment Plan
(4% tuition discount for each student)
Full payment due by June 1* for Year Round or
August 1% for Academic School Year

In addition, there are nominal fees for classroom field trips.

Semi-annual Payment Plan
(2% tuition discount for each student)
Installment 1 (50% of annual tuition) is due by June 1, 2025 for Year
Round and August 1, 2025 for Academic Year Only
Installment 2 (50% of tuition) is due by January 1, 2026.

Monthly Payment Plan
Payments are due by the first of each month.
Partial and late payments are subject to a $25.00 late fee.

Weekly Payment Plan
Payments are due by Friday for the week following.
Partial and late payments are subject to a $25.00 late fee.

Sibling Discount
10% off 2" child and any additional children.
All discounts apply to the oldest children.

Field Trip Fees

Fees are presented at time of permission slip.

Lunches

Offered daily for $4.75 little kid/ $5.40 big kid portion

(subject to change). Payable in advance.

Early Drop-Off/Late Pickup Fee

$20.00 / hour or fraction of (Must be notified in advance)

Late Pickup After 6:00 pm
$25.00 / 10 minutes or fraction of

Late Payment Fee: $25.00

Failure to Sign In/Out Fee: $15.00



